CPB:

# Athletes Name

278  Vivian Fleischer

577  Saragh Buggy

365  Amy McTeggart

665  Karen Dunne

‘Wind Reading

365  Amy McTeggart

278  Vivian Fleischer

577  Saragh Buggy

665  Karen Dunne

CPB:

# Athletes Name

379  Niamh O'Callaghan

258  Madge Gormley

557  Niamh McGuire
Wind Reading

379  Niamh O'Callaghan

258  Madge Gormley

557 Niamh McGuire

CPB:

# Athletes Name

423  Geraldine Finegan
276  Finola Moore

489  Bernie Bannon
391 Mary Barrett

Wind Reading

423  Geraldine Finegan
276  Finola Moore

489  Bernie Bannon
391 Mary Barrett

CPB:
# Athletes Name

577  Saragh Buggy

419 Fiona Hill

516  Lynda Ngankam

Wind Reading
516  Lynda Ngankam
419 Fiona Hill

577  Saragh Buggy

Age Category
SeniorWomen

6.16

Club
Celbridge A.C.
St. Abban's A.C.
Boyne A.C.
Bohermeen AC

Boyne A.C.
Celbridge A.C.
St. Abban's A.C.
Bohermeen AC

Age Category

Mast.Women
35+
40+
45+

Club

Kilcoole A.C.
Blackrock A.C.(Louth)
Rathkenny A.C.

Kilcoole A.C.
Blackrock A.C.(Louth)
Rathkenny A.C.

Age Category

MasterWomen
50+
55+
60+

Club

North East Runners A.C.
Celbridge A.C.

St. Michael's AC
LoughreaA.C.

North East Runners A.C.
Celbridge A.C.

St. Michael's AC
LoughreaA.C.

Age Category
SeniorWomen

11.52

Club
St. Abban's A.C.
Newbridge A.C.
Donore Harriers

Donore Harriers
Newbridge A.C.
St. Abban's A.C.

Age
SW
SwW
SW
SW

SwW
SwW
SwW
SwW

Age
040

040
045

040
040
045

Age
050
050
055
X055

050

050

055
X055

Age
sSwW
SwW
SW

SwW
SwW
SwW

Leinster U23 / Senior / Masters Championships
Day 3 Field Results

Jump
5.72

4.97
5.00

Jump

3.27
226
4.55

3.89

Jump
4.08

3.52
2.93

Jump
12.71

9.59
+0.5

+0.3
+0.8

1

1

1

Tullamore Harriers, 5th June 2016

Jump 2
5.88

4.98
4.94

Jump 2
3.23

2.89
4.49

Jump 2

4.31
3.54
3.03
3.52

+0.2
+2.1
+2.2
+0.6

Jump 2
12.68
10.93
10.42

+0.9
+0.1
+0.5

Jump 3
X
5.12
X

+2.4
+2.2

+0.6

Jump 3

3.44
2.95
X

+1.5
+2.0
+1.0

Jump 3

4.36
3.79
X
3.52

+1.9
+2.5
+2.5
+1.9

Jump 3
12.39
11.07
10.34

+0.6
+1.2
-1.2

4.88
4.77
4.19

65+
70+
75+

Event
Long Jump

5.76
5.61

4.81

+1.2
+2.3
+0.7
+3.4

Event
Long Jump

Jump 4
3.32

279
4.43

+1.3
+1.1
+1.8

Event
Long Jump

Jump 4

4.36
3.76
3.19
3.72

+1.7
+1.0
+1.1
+2.9

Event
Triple Jump

Jump 4
12.44

10.15
+0.7

+0.0
+1.6

Jump 5
5.58
5.64
521
4.89

+0.4
+0.7
+2.0
+1.6

Jump 5

Jump 5

Jump 5
12.66
11.12
10.84

+0.0
+1.0
+1.4

Jump 6
5.96
X
5.16
5.00

+2.1
+2.3
+1.8

Jump 6

Jump 6

Jump 6
12.89
X
10.85

+0.5
+0.6
+0.5

Best
5.96

521
5.00

Best

3.44
2.95
4.55

Best

4.36
3.79
3.19
3.72

Best
12.89
11.12
10.85

Place

HwN

Place

Place

AN o

Place
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533
362
428
509
268

259
396
336
319
263
379
539
258
557
361

423
412
304
479
391

CPB:

Athletes Name
CPB:

Athletes Name
CPB:

Athletes Name
Sophie Parkinson
Anne-Marie Torsney
Seodhna Hoey
Kathryn Weir
Aoife Coady

CPB:

Athletes Name

Mary Scanlon

Hilary McGee

Michelle Pilkington-Street
Lynn Browne

Nessa Gately

Niamh O'Callaghan
Laura Halpin

Madge Gormley

Niamh McGuire

Angela Torsney

CPB:

Athletes Name

Geraldine Finegan
Jean Daly

Anne Gormley
Mary Breen

Mary Barrett

Age Category

Mast.Women
35+
40+
45+

Club

Age Category

MasterWomen
50+
55+
60+

Club

Age Category
SeniorWomen

15.16

Club
GowranA.C.
Fingallians A.C.
Portlacise A.C.
Crookstown Millview A.C.
Brow Rangers A.C.

Age Category

Mast.Women
35+
40+
45+

Club

Blackrock A.C.(Louth)
Lucan Harriers A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.
Drogheda & District A.C.
Bree A.C.

Kilcoole A.C.
Menapians A.C.
Blackrock A.C.(Louth)
Rathkenny A.C.
Fingallians A.C.

Age Category

MasterWomen
50+
55+
60+

Club

North East Runners A.C.
Na Fianna A.C.

Donore Harriers

St. Joseph's A.C.
Loughrea A.C.

Age

Age

Age
SW
Sw
SwW
sw
SwW

Age
035
035
035
035
035
040
040
040
045
045

Age
050
050
050
055
X055

Leinster U23 / Senior / Masters Championships
Day 3 Field Results
Tullamore Harriers, 5th June 2016

Event
Triple Jump
7.70
Jump 1 Jump 2 Jump 3 Jump 4 Jump 5 Jump 6
Event
Triple Jump
8.17
Jump 1 Jump 2 Jump 3 Jump 4 Jump 5 Jump 6
Event
Shot Put
Throw1 = Throw2 Throw 3 Throw 4 Throw5  Throw 6
11.27 11.70 11.24 12.00 12.71 11.95
10.97 11.10 11.47 11.54 X 10.93
10.66 9.06 9.60 9.64 10.30 9.46
9.39 9.87 10.29 9.79 X 10.27
5.51 6.16 6.04 6.20 6.33 6.03
Event
Shot Put
9.93
8.90
8.88
Throw 1 Throw 2 | Throw 3 Throw 4 Throw 5 Throw 6
7.87 7.70 7.33 7.32
6.61 7.76 7.7 7.45
6.32 6.45 6.29 6.31
5.32 5.78 5.68 5.48
4.69 4.82 4.42 5.25
6.58 5.85 6.33 7.03
5.6 5.37 5.57 5.58
5.59 X X 4.97
8.92 8.22 7.63 8.57
55 5.97 5.99 6.12
Event
Shot Put
9.16 65+ -
9.16 70+ -
5.19 75+ -
Throw 1 Throw 2 | Throw 3 Throw 4 Throw 5 Throw 6
10.65 10.35 10.66 10.74
7.84 7.30 7.69 7.34
5.34 5.50 6.27 6.14
5.92 5.96 5.89 5.75
9.67 9.65 9.50 9.20

Best

Best

Best
12.71
11.54
10.66
10.29

6.33

Best

7.87
7.76
6.45
5.78
5.25
7.03
5.60
5.59
8.92
6.12

Best

10.74
7.84
6.27
5.96
9.67

Place

Place

Place

oA W N

Place

N =W N =R N s

Place

W N o
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533
362
494
428
511
268
608

510
336
539

412
479
391

CPB:

Athletes Name
Sophie Parkinson
Anne-Marie Torsney
Emma Owens
Seodhna Hoey
Phillipa Conway
Aoife Coady
Claire Fitzgerald

CPB:

Athletes Name

Karen Conway
Michelle Pilkington-Street
Laura Halpin

CPB:

Athletes Name

Jean Daly
Mary Breen
Mary Barrett

CPB:

Athletes Name

Anita Fitzgibons

Elaine Corrigan

Amy McTeggart

Leah Hutton

Rachael Briggs

Karen Dunne

Grace Casey

Age Category
SeniorWomen

48.20

Club
Gowran A.C.
Fingallians A.C.
St. Paul's A.C.
Portlacise A.C.
Crusaders A.C.
Brow Rangers A.C.
Tralee Harriers

Age Category

Mast.Women
35+
40+
45+

Club

Crusaders A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.
Menapians A.C.

Age Category

MasterWomen
50+
55+
60+

Club

Na Fianna A.C.
St Joseph's
Loughrea A.C.

Age Category
SeniorWomen

46.59

Club
Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
NaasA.C.
Boyne A.C.
St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Lucan Harriers A.C.
Bohermeen AC
Eire Og - Guest - 500g

Age
S
SwW
S
SwW
SwW

SW
XSW

Age
035

035
040

Age
050

050
X055

Age
SW
SW
sw
SW
SW
SW

XSW

Throw 1

Throw 1

15.96
18.99
14.07

Throw 1

Throw 1

Leinster U23 / Senior / Masters Championships
Day 3 Field Results

X
34.15
34.63
30.19
29.42
19.49

X

21.81
17.42
15.66

20.98
10.19
21.9

X
27.88
27.20
30.10
24.31
20.80
39.59

Tullamore Harriers, 5th June 2016

Throw 2

40.20
35.24
29.71
X
X
18.08
51.05

Throw 2

20.93
18.39
5.95

Throw 2

23.93
12.19
23.29

Throw 2

45.05
29.76
29.01
27.53
26.03
21.54
39.50

Throw 3
42.67
36.24

X

X
29.68
19.30
53.65

24.70
27.02
21.98

Throw 3

22.20
X
15.2

65+
70+
75+

Throw 3

X
13.3
19.82

Throw 3
X
31.42
30.61
30.07
26.91
21.61
36.54

Event
Discus
Throw 4 Throw5 = Throw 6
X X 41.03
37.05 35.17 35.73
X 34.95 36.34
27.65 26.80 32.01
31.64 X 25.15
18.06 16.57 18.75
X 49.91 X
Event
Discus
Throw 4 Throw 5 Throw 6
22.54
X
16.29
Event
Discus
13.13
Throw 4 Throw5 = Throw 6
226
11.51
21.81
Event
Javelin
Throw 4 Throw5 = Throw 6
46.27 47.65 49.18
30.80 30.31 28.70
28.90 29.13 28.56
X X 27.77
26.55 26.46 28.69
X 20.17 20.03
37.02 39.15 X

Best
42.67

Best

22.54
18.39
16.29

Best

23.93
13.3
23.29

Best
49.18
31.42
30.61
30.10
28.69
21.61
39.59

Place

1

NOoO AN

Place

Place

Place

~N o os wN
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259
336
263
258
539
264
557

423
412
262
391

414
428
433
569

511
268

510
336
307

CPB:

Athletes Name

Mary Scanlon

Michelle Pilkington-Street
Nessa Gately

Madge Gormley

Laura Halpin

Olwen Gately

Niamh McGuire

CPB:

Athletes Name

Geraldine Finegan
Jean Daly

Myriam Gately
Mary Barrett

CPB:

Athletes Name

Ciara McGuire
Seodhna Hoey
Mieke Kiernan
Emma Daly
Emma Owens
Phillipa Conway
Aoife Coady

CPB:

Athletes Name

Karen Conway
Michelle Pilkington-Street
Orlaith Read

Age Category
Mast.Women

Blackrock A.C.(Louth)
Dunboyne A.C.

Bree A.C.

Blackrock A.C.(Louth)
Menapians A.C.

Bree A.C.

Rathkenny A.C.

Age Category
MasterWomen

North East Runners A.C.
Na Fianna A.C.

Bree A.C.

Loughrea A.C.

Age Category
SeniorWomen

Na Fianna A.C.
Portlacise A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
St. Abban's A.C.

St. Paul's A.C.
Crusaders A.C.

Brow Rangers A.C.

Age Category
Mast.Women

Crusaders A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.
Donore Harriers

Club

55+
60+

Club

Club

Club

35+
40+
45+

70.13

35+
40+
45+

Age
035
035
035
040
040
040
045

Age
050
050
050
X055

Age
sSwW
Sw
S
Sw
SwW
SwW
Sw

Age
035

035
045

Leinster U23 / Senior / Masters Championships
Day 3 Field Results
Tullamore Harriers, 5th June 2016

Throw 1

14.87
10.31
9.16
14.09
14.25
X
24.67

21.00

5.70

Throw 1

28.87
16.86
X
21.15

Jump 1

47.45
X
41.88
37.95
X
24.51
25.10

Throw 1

31.94
25.52
32.62

Throw2 = Throw 3

17.63
13.61
9.85
15.60
11.59
X
23.87

14.30
12.15
9.79
X
X
11.13
22.56

Throw2 = Throw 3

27.04
14.60
X
21.18

49.11
43.97
42.07
38.67
35.70
28.07
22.50

Throw

32.41
X
32.67

27.44

17.73

14.25
X

Jump 2 Jump 3

45.75

43.91

41.25

38.74
X

27.33
X

2 Throw 3

31.04
X
32.97

31.43
21.76
28.70

33.90
36.44
30.06

65+
70+
75+

Event
Javelin

Throw 4

14.94
10.77
1.74
11.10
11.23
10.23
19.95

Event
Javelin

Throw 4

29.44
18.30
14.72
20.78

Event
Hammer

Jump 4
48.00
41.10
41.14
37.22

25.42

Event
Hammer

Throw 4

32.13
23.55
32.21

Throw5  Throw 6

Throw5  Throw 6

Jump 5 Jump 6

50.10 48.24
41.95 42.33
X X

35.17 X
X 36.38

27.61 26.50
X 23.42

Throw 5 Throw 6

Best

17.63
13.61
11.74
15.60
14.25
11.13
24.67

Best

29.44
18.30
14.72
21.18

Best
50.10
43.97
42.07
38.74
36.38
28.07
25.10

Best
32.41
25.52
32.97

Place

S W s W N s

Place

0w N =

Place

~No ohw N

Place
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Age Category
MasterWomen
50+
CPB: 55+
60+
# Athletes Name Club
412 Jean Daly Na Fianna A.C.
346  Lucy Moore-Fox Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
Age Category
SeniorWomen
CPB:
# Athletes Name Club
428  Seodhna Hoey Portlacise A.C.
569  Emma Daly St. Abban's A.C.
268 Aoife Coady Brow Rangers A.C.
Age Category
Mast.Women
CPB:
# Athletes Name Club
336  Michelle Pilkington-Street Dunboyne A.C.
258  Madge Gormley Blackrock A.C.(Louth)
Age Category
MasterWomen
50+
CPB: 55+
60+
# Athletes Name Club
412 Jean Daly Na Fianna A.C.
Age Category
SeniorMen
CPB:
# Athletes Name Club

616 James Fortune

512 Donal Kearns

623  Cathal Byrne
'Wind Reading

623  Cathal Byrne

616 James Fortune

512 Donal Kearns

Enniscorthy Juvenile A.C.
Cushinstown A.C.
Enniscorthy Juvenile A.C.

Enniscorthy Juvenile A.C.
Enniscorthy Juvenile A.C.
Cushinstown A.C.

6.27

35+
40+
45+

7.20

Leinster U23 / Senior / Masters Championships
Day 3 Field Results
Tullamore Harriers, 5th June 2016

Event
Hammer
29.57 65+
28.03 70+
19.51 75+
Age Jump 1 Jump 2 Jump 3 Jump 4
050 31.19 29.62 X 30.58
055 23.86 X 27.61 27.69
Event

Weight for Distance

Age Throw1 = Throw2 Throw 3 Throw 4
sw 6.93 6.98 6.03 6.12
SW 6.76 6.86 6.23 6.68
sw 4.05 4.61 4.45 4.45
Event
Weight for Distance
5.04
5.36
4.38
Age Throw 1 Throw 2 | Throw 3 Throw 4
035 4.47 4.70 4.60 4.62
040 3.70 3.65 4.10 3.60
Event
Weight for Distance
5.24 65+
2.65 70+
217 75+
Age Throw1 = Throw2  Throw 3 Throw 4
050 4.47 4.50 4.84 4.64
Event
Long Jump
Age Jump 1 Jump 2 Jump 3 Jump 4
SM 6.24 6.18 6.34 6.08
SM 5.60 5.84 X X
SM 5.71 5.66 5.67 X
SM 1.4 13 3.3 13
SM 1.8 0.7 1.6 1.9
SM 21 22 - -

15.25

Jump 5 Jump 6 Best

31.19
27.69

Throw5  Throw 6 Best
6.41 6.83 6.98
6.26 6.41 6.86
3.96 3.87 4.61

Throw5 = Throw 6 Best

4.70
4.10
Throw5  Throw 6 Best

4.84

Jump 5 Jump 6 Best

6.22 X 6.34
5.53 6.14 6.14
5.81 5.70 5.81
24 3.1

2 0.7
25 1.8

Place

Place

Place

Place

Place

www.athleticsleinster.org



CPB:

# Athletes Name

368  David Rock

615  Michael Lundon
343 George Wyatt
597  Gavin Kelly

296  John O Loughlin
287  Ronan Gately

Wind Reading

368  David Rock

615  Michael Lundon
343 George Wyatt
597  Gavin Kelly

296  John O Loughlin
287  Ronan Gately

CPB:

# Athletes Name

508  Stephen Flavin
444 John O Connor
558  John Wallace
532 Patrick Mahon
488 Willie O'Toole
459 | Jim Boland

CPB:

# Athletes Name
497 Conor Durnin
567  Conor Daly
Wind Reading
567  Conor Daly
497 Conor Durnin

CPB:

# Athletes Name

343 George Wyatt
Wind Reading
343 George Wyatt

Age Category
Mast.Men
35+
40+
45+

Club

Fr. Murphy A.C.

Ardee & District A.C.
Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
United Striders A.C.
Crusaders A.C.

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

Fr. Murphy A.C.

Ardee & District A.C.
Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
United Striders A.C.
Crusaders A.C.

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

Age Category
MasterMen
50+
55+
60+

Club

CroghanA.C.
Slaney Olympic A.C.
Ratoath A.C.
Gowran A.C.

St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Sli Cualann A.C.

Age Category
SeniorMen

14.95

Club
St. Peter's A.C.
St. Abban's A.C.

St. Abban's A.C.
St. Peter's A.C.

Age Category
Mast.Men
35+
40+
45+
Club

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Age
035
040
045
045
045
045

035
040
045
045
045
045

Age
050
050
050
055
065
065

Age
SM
SM

SM
SM

Age
045

045

Leinster U23 / Senior / Masters Championships
Day 3 Field Results
Tullamore Harriers, 5th June 2016

Event
Long Jump
5.85
5.86
5.45
Jump 1 Jump 2 Jump 3 Jump 4
5.14 5.22 5.08 5.22
4.05 X 4.21 X
5.48 5.5 5.2 5.52
4.52 4.43 4.76 4.51
4.43 X 4.58 4.75
4.66 X 4.60 3.91
1.6 3.6 3.6 3.1
3.2 24 2.4 1.3
2.6 4.1 3.6 3.3
24 28 1.4 2
1 23 1.7 25
0.9 3.4 1.5 0.9
Event
Long Jump
5.71 65+
4.05 70+
4.24 75+
Jump 1 Jump 2 Jump 3 Jump 4
4.62 4.74 4.63 4.57
4.15 4.21 4.22 4.2
3.86 4.09 4.02 X
X 4.7 X 4.97
4.08 4.13 X 4.22
2.54 2.82 2.74 2.62
Event
Triple Jump
Jump 1 Jump 2 Jump 3 Jump 4
13.50 13.35 X 13.11
X 12.58 12.83 12.95
+0.7 +1.3 +0.0 +0.9
+0.9 +0.5 +0.6 -1.0
Event
Triple Jump
13.15
11.06
9.31
Jump 1 Jump 2 Jump 3 Jump 4
12.06 10.73 X 10.50
+1.3 +1.1 +0.6 +0.3

Jump 5 Jump 6 Best

5.22
4.21
5.52
4.76
4.75
4.66

2,98

Jump 5 Jump 6 Best

4.74
4.22
4.09
4.97
4.22
2.82

Jump 5 Jump 6 Best

X 13.47 13.50
12.10 12.84 12.95
+1.9 +0.8
+0.4 -

Jump 5 Jump 6 Best
12.06

Place

ENIERRENE RPN

Place

N =W N

Place
1
2

Place

1
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CPB:
# Athletes Name
558  John Wallace
Wind Reading
558  John Wallace
CPB:
# Athletes Name
612 James O'Neill
270  Johnjoe Kelly
27 Kieran Kelly
603  Tom McGrane
340  Shane Nolan
580  Tom Barry
CPB:
# Athletes Name
582  Austin Lee
356  Santis Kaugars
265  Tom Loonam
517 Niall Allen
292  Graham Deane
527  Hezekiah Shoyeju
269  Joe Kelly
302  Patrick Gately
358  Paul O'Rourke
461 PjDoyle
CPB:
# Athletes Name
556  Seamus Fitzpatrick
611 John Kelly
404  Michael Gately
574 John Territt
382 Daithi O Murchu
453 Jim Dolan
488  Willie O'Toole
272 Murty Kelly
535  Pat Newham
613 Tom Power
466  Richard Lucid
327  Chris Street
467  Thomas Toner

Age Category
MasterMen

Club

Ratoath A.C.

Ratoath A.C.

Age Category
SeniorMen

18.80

Club
Guest
Brow Rangers A.C.
Brow Rangers A.C.
St. Peter's A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.
St. Abban's A.C.

Age Category
Mast.Men

35+
40+
45+

Club

St. Joseph's A.C.
Dunleer AC

Bree A.C.

Donore Harriers
Crookstown Millview A.C.
Enniscorthy Juvenile A.C.
Brow Rangers A.C.
D.M.P.A.C.
Dunshaughlin A.C.

Sli CualannA.C.

Age Category
MasterMen

50+
55+
60+

Club
Portlacise A.C.

Menapians A.C.

St. Abban's A.C.

Le Chéile A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Brow Rangers A.C.

Le ChéileA.C.

St. Andrew's A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.
St. Andrew's A.C.

50+
55+

Age
050

050

Age
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM

Age
035
035
035
040
040
040
045
045
045
045

Age
050
050
050
055
055
060
065
065
065
070
070
070
080

Leinster U23 / Senior / Masters Championships
Day 3 Field Results
Tullamore Harriers, 5th June 2016

Jump 1
8.31

+0.5

Throw 1
11.47
X
X
8.29
8.10
7.27

Throw 1

9.33
8.05
X
10.11
10.10
7.35
8.80
7.15
6.38
5.04

12.31
9.25
11.78

Throw 1

11.00
8.72
7.44
9.20
8.55
9.22
9.52
8.12
X
9.20
8.05
7.73
6.84

Jump 2
X

+0.7

Throw 2
11.74
11.39
9.21
8.90
8.37
6.94

Throw 2

X
8.25
6.55
10.89
10.73
7.79
9.00
7.39
6.80
4.45

Throw 2

11.51
8.72
7.80
9.35
8.80
9.37
10.16
9.35
4.54
9.56
8.17
7.53
6.79

Jump 3
8.22

+1.5

Throw 3
12.58
11.30
9.09
9.00
8.48
7.05

Throw 3

8.94
X
6.44
10.46
8.71
7.73
9.78
7.30
6.80
4.72

Throw 3

11.93
8.77
7.07
9.72
9.06
9.09
9.70
9.10
5.66
X

8.12
7.7
6.82

13.54
12.82
12.18

65+
70+
75+

Event

Triple Jump

10.30
8.80

Jump 4
8.37

+0.9

Event
Shot Put

Throw 4
12.23
11.20
9.44
9.29
8.82
6.90

Event
Shot Put

Throw 4

9.10
8.9
7.10
X
9.85
7.47
9.74
6.60
X
4.85

Event
Shot Put

Throw 4

11.55
9.00
6.35
9.10
9.02
9.09
9.57
9.30
6.34
9.33
8.25
7.88
7.00

Jump 5

Throw 5
1.75
10.85
9.10
8.92
8.73
7.35

Throw 5

Throw 5

Jump 6

Throw 6
13.30
11.10
9.30
9.15
8.64
7.02

Throw 6

8.81
9.67
8.53

Throw 6

Best

8.37

Best
13.30
11.39
9.44
9.29
8.82
7.35

Best

9.33
8.90
7.10
10.89
10.73
7.79
9.78
7.39
6.80
5.04

Best

11.93
9.00
7.80
9.72
9.06
9.37
10.16
9.35
6.34
9.56
8.25
7.88
7.00

Place

1

Place

1

o o WN

Place

BWN 2NN

Place

S WN 2 WA 2N W N s
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270
271
603
612

582
356
265
471
517
292
330
358
302
390

556
269
558
404
574
382
371
272
535
267
466
327
467

415

CPB:

Johnjoe Kelly
Kieran Kelly

Tom McGrane
James O'Neill

CPB:

Austin Lee
Santis Kaugars
Tom Loonam
Hugh Jennings
Niall Allen
Graham Deane
Denis Delany
Paul O'Rourke
Patrick Gately
Trevor McGlynn

CPB:

Seamus Fitzpatrick

Joe Kelly

John Wallace
Michael Gately
John Territt
Daithi O Murchu
Paddy Hanily
Murty Kelly
Pat Newham
Patsy Conboy
Richard Lucid
Chris Street
Thomas Toner

CPB:

Barry Kirwan

Age Category
SeniorMen

Athletes Name
Brow Rangers A.C.
Brow Rangers A.C.
St. Peter's A.C.
Guest

Age Category
Mast.Men

Athletes Name

St. Joseph's A.C.
Dunleer AC

Bree A.C.

St. Coca's A.C.
Donore Harriers

Club

Club

Crookstown Millview A.C.

Dunboyne A.C.
Dunshaughlin A.C.
D.M.P.A.C.

Lifford Strabane AC

Age Category
MasterMen

Athletes Name

Portlacise A.C.
Brow Rangers A.C.
Ratoath A.C.
Menapians A.C.
St. Abban's A.C.
Le ChéileA.C.

Fr. Murphy A.C.
Brow Rangers A.C.
Le ChéileA.C.

Brothers' Pearse A.C.

St. Andrew's A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.
St. Andrew's A.C.

Age Category
SeniorMen

Athletes Name
Navan A.C.

50+
55+
60+

Club

Club

48.68

35+
40+
45+

65.56

Age
SM
SM
SM

XSM

Age
035
035
035
035
040
040
045
045
045
X035

Age
050
050
050
050
055
055
060
065
065
070
070
070
080

Age
SM

Leinster U23 / Senior / Masters Championships

Throw 1
35.47
28.61
18.89
40.27

Throw 1

26.83
22.18
15.17
X
X
24.17
X
13.45
15.23
24.87

36.10
31.26
39.46

Throw 1

33.89
26.32
21.63
19.54
X
24.45
32.89
30.29
X
X
19.65
17.05
15.09

Throw 1
47.31

Day 3 Field Results
Tullamore Harriers, 5th June 2016

Event
Discus
Throw2 = Throw 3 Throw 4
33.56 34.66 30.92
30.74 29.98 30.13
19.19 18.96 X
43.82 X 41.91
Event
Discus
44.19
36.91
38.25
Throw2 = Throw 3 Throw 4
24.87 26.19 26.69
X 24.22 21.52
16.38 14.95 17.24
X X X
X 28.84 28.98
22.84 22.57 23.55
25.55 X 25.81
X 19.84 X
X 13.56 14.85
X 26.79 X
Event
Discus
65+
70+
75+
Throw2 = Throw 3 Throw 4
29.92 30.06 34.61
24.54 27.64 27.84
241 X X
19.20 X X
30.32 X 29.15
24.33 X 23.61
34.69 X X
X 30.68 31.43
14.20 X 11.85
23.33 20.70 22.26
19.84 18.71 20.34
19.34 18.24 16.81
15.70 13.09 16.11
Event
Javelin
Throw2 = Throw 3 Throw 4
X 45.60 X

Throw5 = Throw 6 Best

X X 35.47
29.50 X 30.74
20.05 X 20.05
38.00 42.50 43.82

Throw5  Throw 6 Best

26.83
24.22
17.24
0.00
28.98
24.17
25.81
19.84
15.23
26.79

32.03
26.88
28.18

Throw5  Throw 6 Best

34.61
27.84
24.10
19.54
30.32
24.45
34.69
31.43
14.20
23.33
20.34
19.34
16.11

Throw5  Throw 6 Best
46.86 43.50 47.31

Place

1

2
3
G

Place

O wN =N =

Place

S W AN AN AN

Place
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Leinster U23 / Senior / Masters Championships

Day 3 Field Results
Tullamore Harriers, 5th June 2016

Age Category Event

Mast.Men Javelin
35+ 50.95
CPB: 40+ 52.10
45+ 46.55

# Name Club Cat Throw1 = Throw2  Throw 3 Throw 4 Throw5  Throw 6 Best Place
282 Alan Gunning Clonliffe Harriers A.C. 035 38.72 41.62 39.30 42.35 42.35 1
356 Santis Kaugars Dunleer AC 035 30.86 38.52 33.34 40.36 40.36 2
471 Hugh Jennings St. Coca's A.C. 035 36.93 X X X 36.93 3
582 Austin Lee St. Joseph's A.C. 035 23.03 25.78 21.25 26.97 26.97 4
265  Tom Loonam Bree A.C. 035 24.21 2211 21.70 22.99 24.21 5
527 Hezekiah Shoyeju Enniscorthy Juvenile A.C. 040 30.96 32.00 28.27 32.55 32.55 1
360 Jonathan McCabe Boyne A.C. 040 28.09 30.39 29.74 30.38 30.39 2
330  Denis Delany Dunboyne A.C. 045 44.06 43.07 41.98 41.59 44.06 1
537 Pat O Dwyer Lucan Harriers A.C. 045 35.49 33.87 34.13 35.15 35.49 2
302 Patrick Gately D.M.P.AC. 045 20.95 18.65 19.58 19.55 20.95 3
461 PjDoyle Sli CualannA.C. 045 7.97 7.60 10.65 8.73 10.65 4

Age Category Event
MasterMen Javelin
50+ 38.85 65+ 27.15
CPB: 55+ 32.91 70+ 23.25
60+ 32.60 75+ -

# Athletes Name Club Age Throw1 = Throw2  Throw 3 Throw 4 Throw5  Throw 6 Best Place
404 Michael Gately Menapians A.C. 050 16.13 21.68 21.71 X 21.71 1
574 John Territt St. Abban's A.C. 055 26.62 X 32.36 34.03 34.03 1
382 Daithi O Murcht Le Chéile A.C. 055 31.28 X 32.37 34.02 34.02 2
488 Willie O'Toole St. L. O'Toole A.C. 065 25.28 27.52 27.90 23.31 27.90 1
535  Pat Newham Le Chéile A.C. 065 11.99 9.93 11.25 12.25 12.25 2
327 Chris Street Dunboyne A.C. 070 14.92 15.27 16.77 15.84 16.77 1
290  Bernard O'Neill Clonmel A.C. X065 X X X 15.35 15.35

Age Category Event
SeniorMen Hammer
CPB: 69.04

# Athletes Name Club Age Jump 1 Jump 2 Jump 3 Jump 4 Jump 5 Jump 6 Best Place
337 Padraig White Dunboyne A.C. SM 64.46 62.80 63.80 61.09 60.04 60.12 64.46 1
297  Killian Barry Crusaders A.C. SM X 57.67 61.39 X X 61.27 61.39 2
288  Simon Galligan Clonliffe Harriers A.C. SM 53.09 55.55 56.38 55.72 56.22 56.69 56.69 3
495  Kieran Murphy St. Paul's A.C. SM 41.12 39.65 41.94 X 41.36 40.64 41.94 4
270 Johnjoe Kelly Brow Rangers A.C. SM 30.50 41.39 X 32.52 X X 41.39 5
603 Tom McGrane St. Peter's A.C. SM 16.00 13.79 X 16.77 16.48 17.35 17.35 6

Age Category Event
Mast.Men Hammer
35+ 28.21
CPB: 40+ 40.31
45+ 32.74

# Athletes Name Club Age Throw 1 Throw 2 Throw 3 Throw 4 Throw 5 Throw 6 Best Place

269  Joe Kelly Brow Rangers A.C. 045 29.42 X X 30.79 - - 30.79 1
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556
574
371
523
272
267
466
327
467

356
517
292
269
330
461

556
611
371
369
453
488
272
459
466
267
327
467

CPB:

Athletes Name

Seamus Fitzpatrick
John Territt

Paddy Hanily
Peadar McGing
Murty Kelly

Patsy Conboy
Richard Lucid
Chris Street
Thomas Toner

CPB:

Athletes Name

CPB:

Athletes Name

Santis Kaugars
Niall Allen
Graham Deane
Joe Kelly
Denis Delany
Pj Doyle

CPB:

Athletes Name

Seamus Fitzpatrick
John Kelly
Paddy Hanily
Gerry Grehan
Jim Dolan
Willie O'Toole
Murty Kelly
Jim Boland
Ricard Lucid
Patsy Conboy
Chris Street
Thomas Toner

Age Category
MasterMen
50+
55+
60+
Club
Portlacise A.C.

St. Abban's A.C.

Fr. Murphy A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
Brow Rangers A.C.
Brothers' Pearse A.C.

St. Andrew's A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.

St. Andrew's A.C.

Age Category
SeniorMen
Club
Age Category
Mast.Men
Club
Dunleer AC

Donore Harriers
Crookstown Millview A.C.

Brow Rangers A.C.

Dunboyne A.C.

Sli CualannA.C.

Age Category
MasterMen

50+
55+
60+
Club

Portlacise A.C.

Brow Rangers A.C.
Fr. Murphy A.C.

Fr. Murphy A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Brow Rangers A.C.
Sli CualannA.C.

St. Andrew's A.C.
Brothers' Pearse A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.

St. Andrew's A.C.

8.36

35+
40+
45+

Age
050
055
060
060
065
070
070
070
080

Age

Age
035
040
040
045
045
045

Age
050
050
060
060
060
065
065
065
070
070
070
080

Leinster U23 / Senior / Masters Championships
Day 3 Field Results
Tullamore Harriers, 5th June 2016

41.46
38.25
39.07

Jump 1

28.29
X
43.39
32.47
25.13
28.85
29.73
19.95
26.67

Throw 1

Throw 1

4.27
6.04
5.15
5.08
4.92
2.68

9.67
8.97
8.08

Throw 1

9.81
7.77
8.77
6.33
597
7.56
6.07
3.82
7.08
6.35
5.06
4.75

Jump 2

X

X
42.48

X
24.26
31.11
25.99

19.4

26.52

Throw 2

Throw 2

4.07
X
4.17
5.39
5.41
2.40

Throw 2

10.20
7.72
8.80
6.35
6.11
7.70
X
4.24
6.81
6.33
3.56
4.66

Jump 3

33.74
X
X
30.71
24.43
27.9

20.16
29.07

Throw 3

Throw 3

3.65
5.71
5.30
5.46
5.34
2.70

Throw 3

10.20
7.48
8.20
6.29
6.08
7.30
6.02
3.89
6.66
6.72
4.80
4.84

Event
Hammer
65+ 44.75
70+ 35.02
75+ 28.64
Jump 4 Jump 5 Jump 6
32.47
35.06
X
X
26.67
29.48
21.11
24.36
Event
Weight for Distance
Throw 4 Throw 5 Throw 6
Event

Weight for Distance

Throw 4 Throw 5 Throw 6

4.04
5.51
5.21
5.41
5.32
2.76

Event
Weight for Distance
65+ 714
70+ 7.1
75+ 5.44

Throw 4 Throw5  Throw 6

9.89
X
8.69
6.10
6.04
7.54
6.24
3.76
6.77
6.74
4.89
X

Best

33.74
35.06
43.39
32.47
26.67
31.11
29.73
21.11
29.07

Best

Best

4.27
6.04
5.30
5.46
5.41
2.76

Best

10.20
7.77
8.80
6.35
6.11
7.70
6.24
4.24
7.08
6.74
5.06
4.84

Place

AW N o s N

Place

Place

WN =N =

Place

S W2 WN AW N AN
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512

345

508
444
523
370
488

480

589

600

484
567

283
524
390

Name

Donal Kearns

Name

Kevin Byrne

Name

Stephen Flavin
John O Connor
Peadar McGing
Mick Priest
Willie O'Toole

Name

Shane Power

Matthew Callinan Keenan

Name

Conor Bermingham

Age Category
SeniorMen

Club
Cushinstown A.C.

Age Category
Mast.Men

Club

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Age Category
MasterMen

Club

CroghanA.C.
Slaney Olympic A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Fr. Murphy A.C.
St. L. O'Toole A.C.

Age Category
JuniorMen

Club

St. Joseph's A.C.
St. L. O'Toole A.C.

Age Category
SeniorMen
Club

Raheny Shamrock A.C.

Dylan Purcell St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Conor Daly St. Abban's A.C.
Age Category
Mast.Men
Name Club

David Donegan
Peadar McGing
Trevor McGlynn

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Lifford Strabane AC

Age

SM

Age

040

Age

JM

JM

Age

SM

SM
SM

Age

035
040
X035

Leinster U23 / Senior / Masters Championships
Day 3 Field Results
Tullamore Harriers, 5th June 2016

Event
CBP: 2.05
High Jump
SH:
Fouls Best Place
155 165 170 175 T
o O | XXO | XXX 1.70 1
+ I+ +
) Event CBP: 35 40 45
High Jump 1.70 1.68 1.40
SH:
Fouls Best Place
1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.37 1.39 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.68 T
- - - - - - - o o o O | XO XXX 1.65 1
+ + +
) Event CBP: 50: 55 60:
High Jump 1.47 1.40 1.35
SH:
Fouls Best Place
120 125 130 135 137 139 140 145 150 155 T
- - o o - - o o 0 XXX 1.50 1
o o o o - - XXX 1.35 2
o o o o - - X0 | XX- 1.40 1
o o o O | XO XXX 1.37 1
o o o | XX 1.30 2
Event
BP: 4,
Pole Vault ¢ 00
SH:
Fouls Best Place
280 300 320 340 360 370 380 T
- - - - X0 - XXX 3.60 1
o o o O | XO XXX 3.60 1
Event
BP: 4.4
Pole Vault ¢ 0
SH:
Fouls Best Place
320 340 360 380 400 4.20 T
- - - o 0 | XXX 4.00 1
o o o XXX 3.60 2
o 0 | XXX 3.40 3
Event 35+ 40+ 45+
BP:
Pole Vault ¢ 3.05 2.80 -
SH:
Fouls Best Place
200 220 240 260 460 475 T
- - - - XXO | XXX 4.60 1
O | XO | XXX 2.20 1
o - o | XX- 2.40 G
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Age Category
SeniorWomen

# Name Club

365 Amy McTeggart Boyne A.C.

665 Karen Dunne Bohermeen AC
Age Category

Mast.Women

# Name Club
259 Mary Scanlon Blackrock
379 Niamh O'Callaghan Kilcoole A.C.
Age Category
MasterWomen
# Name Club
276 Finola Moore Celbridge A.C.

Age Category
JuniorWoman

# Name Club

564 Claire Delaney St. Abban's A.C.

Leinster U23 / Senior / Masters Championships
Day 3 Field Results
Tullamore Harriers, 5th June 2016

Event
CBP: 1.75
High Jump
SH:
Age Fouls Best Place
135 140 145 150 155 1.60 163 T L
sw - - [¢] o o 0 XXX 1.60 1
sw o o} 0 XXX 1.45 2
: Event CBP: 35+ 40+ 45+
High Jump 1.30 1.35 1.45
SH:
Age Fouls Best Place
115 120 125 130 135 T L
035 o o XXX 1.20 1
040 o [} O X0 XXX 1.30 1
Event 50+ 55+ 60+
BP:
High Jump ¢ 1.35 1.20 -
SH:
Age Fouls Best Place
115 120 125 T L
050 o 0 | XXX 1.20 1
Event
CBP: 2.40
Pole Vault
SH:
Age Fouls Best Place
220 240 260 270 T L
JW O X0 | O | XXX 2.60 1
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